## LINIOFFICIAL COPY

		Ø315345Ø49 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fed	e: \$34.00
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT		Cook County Recorder of D Date: 06/02/2003 10:55 AM	Pg: 1 of 6
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
optional of Goldmon At FileR [optional]			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
DODEDE CAMPAGE	<del>-</del> -		
ROBERT GAMRATH QUARLES & BRADY, LLC	'i		
500 WEST MADISON STREET			
SUITE 3700			
CHICAGO, LLINOIS 60661			
	<u> </u>		
DERTON	THE ABO\	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL IN A Section by one debtornam  [1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME COLD   173 V OD	ne (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		
COLE IA LER BANK.	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, NOT F	ERSONALLY BUT AS TR	RUSTEE UND
THAT CERTAIN TRUST AGAF MENT DA	FIRST NAME 2003 AND KN	IOWN AS TRUST NO. 03	1-972] ISUFFIX
()~			SUCEIX
: MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITION ST. 6TH FICON	CHTCAGO  If, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	TI 60602	USA
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR   LAND TRUST	TO THOUSE		
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert of 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	only one debto name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or cor	nbine names	X NON
LOS CASTORES, L.L	-C.	MIODLE NAME	
	4	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS ATTN: JOANNE ALPERIN	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
111 IN OCHUL MECKIN		TT. 60053	
048 ILINA AVENUE	MORTON GROVE		
048 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA
048 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZA' ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   ILIMITED   ILIA!	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TELEMOTIC		
048 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TELEMOTIC	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
O48 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE   20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   I, IMITED IJA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (01 NAME 01 TOTAL ASSIGNEE 01 ASSIGNEE O1 ASSI	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  BILLITY CO ILLINOIS  INOR S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
048 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED IJIAI SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNEE	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  BILLITY CO ILLINOIS  INOR S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
O48 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDIL INFO RE   2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR   ILIMITED IJIA! SECURED PARTY'S NAME (oFNAME OFTOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSI	BILITY CO ILINOIS NOR S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SAVINGS BANK FIRST NAME	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 1 00/869058	NONE
O48 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED IJA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNED ASSIG	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  BILLITY CO. ILLINOIS  SNOR S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SAVINGS BANK	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 1 00/869058	NONE
O48 IINA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR II.IMITED IIIA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (GINAME OFFIOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNEE	BILITY CO ILINOIS NOR S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SAVINGS BANK FIRST NAME	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 1 00869058	SUFFIX
ADDI INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED LITAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNED ASSIGNMENTATION'S NAME  CITTBANK, FEDERAL SECURED ASSIGNMENTATION'S NAME  CITTBANK, FEDERAL SECURED ASSIGNMENTATION STATEMENT COVERS THE FOLLOWING CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY COVERS THE PROP	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  BILLITY CO. ILLINOIS  ENOR S/P) insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)  BAVINGS BANK  FIRST NAME  CITY  CHICAGO	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1 00869058  MIDULE NAM*  STATE POST/LC_DE	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
O48 JINA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDI INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED LIAN SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNEE	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  BILLITY CO. ILLINOIS  BOOK S/P) - insertonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)  BAVINGS BANK  FIRST NAME  CITY  CHICAGO  COF THAT CERTAIN LAND TR	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, If any 1 00869058  MIDDLE NAM* STATE POSTAL CLOSE 11. 69661	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
O48 IINA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED IIA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (GINAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNEE O	TION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  BILLITY CO. ILLINOIS  BANK  FIRST NAME  CITY  CHICAGO  TOF THAT CERTAIN LAND TR  BILLITY COLE TAYLOR	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1 00869058  MIDULE NAME STATE POSTAL CLOE LIL 60661  UST HELD BY LOS CAS BANK CHICAGO LLLI	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA TORES, L.
O48 IJNA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED IJA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNED ASSIGN	CITY  CHICAGO  THAT CERTAIN LAND TR  ANY, WHEREIN COLE TAYLOR  APRIL 1, 2003 AND KNOWN	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 100869058  MIDULE NAME STATE POSTALC DE 11. 69661  UST HELD BY LOS CAS BANK, CHICAGO, ILLI AS TRUST NO. 03-97	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA TORES, L. NOIS IS
O48 IINA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED IIA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNED AS	CITY  CHICAGO  TOF THAT CERTAIN LAND TR  NY, WHEREIN COLE TAYLOR  APRIL 1, 2003 AND KNOWN  SPOSITIONS OF ANY OF THE	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 100869058  MIDULE NAM*  STATE POSTAL CLOE  II. 60661  UST HELD BY LOS CAS BANK, CHICAGO, ILLI AS TRUST NO. 03-97 ASSETS OF THE TRUS	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA TORES, L. NOIS IS 21, AND A
O48 IINA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDI INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED LIAM SECURED PARTY'S NAME (GENAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNEE	CITY CHICAGO COF THAT CERTAIN LAND TR ANY, WHEREIN COLE TAYLOR APRIL 1, 2003 AND KNOWN SPOSITIONS OF ANY OF THE EXSTERMS, IF ANY, AND ANY	STATE POST/LC DE  IL 60661  UST HELD BY LOS CAS BANK, CHICAGO, ILLI AS TRUST NO. 03-97 ASSETS OF THE TRUS AND ALL REVENUE RE	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA TORES, L. NOIS IS 21, AND AL
O48 IINA AVENUE SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDILINFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ILIMITED IIA SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNED AS	CHICAGO  COF THAT CERTAIN LAND TRANSPOSITIONS OF ANY OF THE SYSTEMS, IF ANY, AND ANY ANGIBLE AND INTANGIBLE, ANY AND ALL ADDITIONS OR	29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 100869058  MIDDLE NAM- STATE POSTALCIDE 11. 69661  UST HELD BY LOS CAS BANK, CHICAGO, ILLI AS TRUST NO. 03-97 ASSETS OF THE TRUS AND ALL REVENUE, RE	COUNTRY USA TORES, L. NOIS IS 21, AND AL T; AND AL CEIVABLES

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNE DATA

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER

CONSIGNEE CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER

CONSIGNEE CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER

CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR BAILOR BAILEE/BAILOR BAILOR BAI All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2 FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING

0315345049 Page: 2 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUNG FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	Л	1			
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	TATEMENT	-			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	AT EIVE (V)	-{			
OR COLE TAYLOR BANK, CHICAGO, ILLINO	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	(			
10.MISCELLANEOUS:		]			
		THE ADOUG			
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FU'LL I' GAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) do not abbee	THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
	manie (Tra of Tro) / do not apprev	rate of combine name	·s		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	Toursey.
			INDOCE	TAVIAIC	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	111. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11g. ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	<u> </u>
	N/ ME - insert only one name (	(12a or 12b)			NONE
	0,				
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	VA245	T-11
	1//		MIDDLE	VAIME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					COONTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate:	16. Additional collateral descript	tion:			<u> </u>
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	SEE ATTACHI COLLATERAL	ED PAGE FO DESCRIPTI	JR AL ION	DITIONAL	
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check only if applicable and c				
	Debtor is a Trust or X Trus	tee acting with respe	ct to prop	erty held in trust or Dece	edent's Estate
	18. Check only if applicable and c				
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING U Filed in connection with a Man				
	Filed in connection with a Pub				

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)

0315345049 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

THE NORTHEAST ¼ AND THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE DEED DATED MARCH 3, 1945 AND RECORDED IN THE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 13490455 AND RECORDED IN BOOK 39843 ON PAGE 204, EXCEPTING THEREFROM;

THAT PART OF SAID PREMISES CONVEYED TO THE CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD, AS RECORDED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 414744, ALSO EXCLPTING;

THAT PART CONVEYED TO HENRY A. SCANDRELT, WALTER J. CUMMINGS AND GEORGE I. HAIGHT, TRUSTEES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 12905600, FILED FOR RECORD JUNE 8, 1942, RECORD BOOK 37528, PAGE 311. CONTAINING 9.7153 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, AND THAT PAT CONVEYED FROM JENNIE ALPERIN AND NORMAN ALPERIN TO THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92087412 CONTAINING 0.126 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, AND THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92087414, CONTAINING 0.673 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, AND THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92087416, CONTAINING 1.772 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM;

#### TRACT 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLENOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNEX OF SAID NORTHEAST ¼, THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH LINE 40.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 4 DEGREES 24 MINUTES, 182.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 5 DEGREES 57 MINUTES WEST, 89.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 11 DEGREES 28 MINUTES WEST, 86.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 24 MINUTES WEST, 100.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREES 9 MINUTES WEST 80.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 19 DEGREES 42 MINUTES WEST, 92.8 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 22 DEGREES 20 MINUTES WEST, 89.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 24 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST, 92.8 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 33 MINUTE WEST, 62.5 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 42 MINUTES WEST, 272.4 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 68 DEGREES 9 MINUTES EAST, 398.9 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE PUBLIC HIGHWAY (ROUTE 59);

0315345049 Page: 4 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

THENCE NORTH 26 DEGREES 19 MINUTES EAST, 357.5 FEET ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 2171.68 FEET, FOR A DISTANCE OF 942.5 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 13 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM;

#### TRACT 2:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST ¼ WITH THE CENTER LINE OF STATE ROUTE 59; THENCE ALONG SAID CENTER LINE 498 9 FEET; THENCE ALONG A LINE THAT FORMS AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES OF 0 MINUTES TO THE LEFT WITH THE PROLONGATION OF SAID CENTER LINE, 50.0 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF AFORESAID STATE ROUTE 59, FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH 26 DEGREES 19 MINUTES EAST ALONG THE AFORESAID WESTEPLY LINE OF STATE ROUTE 59, 235.1 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE, 328.0 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE OF 25.0 FEET SOUTHERLY FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD; THENCE NORTH. 63 DEGREES 44 MINUTES WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 462.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 17 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 397.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 5 DEGREES 11 MINUTES EAST, 200.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 63 DEGREES 44 MINUTES EAST, 319.5 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 5.465 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM;

#### TRACT 3:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF WEST BARTLETT ROAD AS ORIGINALLY DEDICATED WITH THE CENTER LINE OF STATE ROUTE NO. 59 AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 7, 1925 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 11611940; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROUTE NO. 59, 473.8 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROUTE NO. 59, 30.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO LAST MENTIONED CENTER LINE 340.4 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROUTE NO. 59, 30.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO LAST MENTIONED CENTER LINE 340.4 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF FALLING IN THE RIGHT OF WAY OF SAID ROUTE NO. 59) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, CONTAINING 2 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

0315345049 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

THAT PART AS SHOWN IN THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 7, 1935 AS DOCUMENT 11611340 (ROUTE 59).

PINs:

06-33-101-001-0000 06-33-200-001-0000 06-33-201-014-0000

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

0315345049 Page: 6 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION

All the property of Debtors wherever located, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, together with all accessions to, substitutions for, and replacements, products and proceeds, including insurance proceeds, thereof including but not limited to the following:

- (a) All accounts, contract rights, chattel paper, instruments and documents, cash collateral, earnest money deposits, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by Debtors or in which Debtors now have acquired or hereafter acquire any interest (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Accounts"); and
- (b) All construction equipment, machinery, apparatus, equipment, fittings, furniture, fixtures, motor vehicles and other tangible personal property, including but not limited to, inventory of every kind and description used in Debtors' operations or owned by Debtors or in which Debtors have 2.2 interest, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtors and wherever located, and all parts, accessories and special equipment and all increases and accessions thereto and substitutions and replacements therefore (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Equipment" and "Invencery"): and
- acquired by Debtors, including, without limitation, all choses in action, causes of action, corporate or other business records, deposit accounts, inventions, designs, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, goodwill, copyrights, registrations, licenses, franchises, customer lists, tax refund claims, computer programs, all claims under guaranties, security interests or other security held by or granted to Debtors to secure payment of any of the Accounts by an account debtor, all rights to indemnification and all other intangible property of every kind and nature (other than Accounts) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "General Intangibles"); and
- (d) All monies and other property of any kind, now or at any time or times hereafter in the possession or under the control of Secured Party or a bailee of Secured Party; and
- by Debtors, now or hereafter, and located upon or intended to be incorporated into the property (or any part thereof or interest therein), as described on the Legal Description attacked to the UCC Financing Statement Addendum, and whether stored at the property or elsewhere; and
- (f) All accessions to, substitutions for and all replacements, products and cash and non-cash proceeds of (a) through (e) above, including without limitation, proceeds of any unearned premiums with respect to insurance policies insuring any of the collateral; and
- (g) All books and records (including, without limitation, customer lists, credit files, computer programs, print-outs, and other computer materials and records) of Debtors pertaining to any of (a) through (e) above.